
Mercy (4-2, 0-1) -vs- Frostburg St. (5-3, 1-0)
3/14/2026 at Frostburg, MD ()

 
 

 
 
Mercy Goals: Jack Agres (3); Dean Kott (3); Matthew Magyar (2); Trey Weinstein (1); Cole Hunsberger (1); Colin Orsino (1); Dillon Osorio
(1) 
Assists: Cole Hunsberger (2); Christopher Bergersen (2); Matthew Magyar (2); Dillon Osorio (1) 
 
Frostburg St. Goals: Hayden Celio (3); Jack Hooks (2); Henry Sykes (2); Keegan Green (1); Jackson Kanzler (1); Graham Allison (1); Luke
Roach (1); Jack Laye (1); Sean Mullineaux (1) 
Assists: Logan Yost (2); Hayden McCullough (1); Keegan Green (1); Henry Sykes (1); Sean Mullineaux (1)
 
 

 
 
Stadium: 
Penalties: Ryder Walter 1st/01:33; Liam Neimeth 1st/00:53; Hayden Celio 2nd/07:56; Henry Sykes 2nd/05:51; Chase Kelly 3rd/06:28;
Brody Monroe 3rd/03:25; Jack Agres 4th/06:49
Officials: Ben Crowder

Date: 3/14/2026
Attendance: 187

Score 1 2 3 4 Total
Mercy 3 3 3 3 12
Frostburg St. 7 3 1 2 13

Shots 1 2 3 4 Total
Mercy 7 11 15 12 45
Frostburg St. 10 5 6 6 27

Shots On Goal
Mercy 5 6 7 3 21
Frostburg St. 8 4 4 4 20

Saves
Mercy 1 1 3 2 7
Frostburg St. 2 3 4 0 9

Turnovers
Mercy 5 5 5 2 17
Frostburg St. 7 5 6 5 23

Clears 1 2 3 4 Total
Mercy 5-7 5-5 2-4 4-4 16-20
Frostburg St. 4-6 7-7 6-7 4-5 21-25

Ground Balls
Mercy 9 12 12 9 42
Frostburg St. 15 12 7 6 40

Face Offs
Mercy 4 5 5 4 18
Frostburg St. 6 2 0 1 9

Extra Man Opportunities
Mercy 1 2 2 0 2-5
Frostburg St. 1 0 0 1 0-2



Mercy 12

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT FO PEN

4 Liam Neimeth 0 0 0 0 3 0 2 -
1-

00:30
6 Sean Higgins 0 0 0 0 2 0 1 - -
9 Cole Hunsberger 1 2 3 5 3 1 0 - -
10 Michael Corbo 0 0 0 0 2 1 1 - -
13 Cameron Dorfman 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
14 Jake Norton 0 0 0 0 2 0 2 - -
23 Michael Mitrano 0 0 0 0 7 1 0 18-27 -
40 Nicholas Filocamo 0 0 0 0 5 0 2 - -
77 Matthew Magyar 2 2 4 11 3 3 0 - -
94 Dean Kott 3 0 3 7 0 0 0 - -
0 Peter Murphy 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 - -
TM Team 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 - -
5 Gavin Lamere 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 - -
7 Trey Weinstein 1 0 1 3 4 0 0 - -
11 Danny Fitzgerald 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 - -
12 Jackson Redmond 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 - -
15 Christopher DeGiorgio 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
16 Colin Orsino 1 0 1 3 0 0 0 - -
22 Kyle Freyer 0 0 0 1 2 0 1 - -
24 Benjamin Salamone 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
26 Dillon Osorio 1 1 2 2 1 0 0 - -
29 Christopher Bergersen 0 2 2 6 2 4 0 - -

39 Jack Agres 3 0 3 7 3 2 0 -
1-

01:00

Totals 12 7 19 45 42 17 9 18-27
2-

01:30

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
13 Cameron Dorfman 20:36 9 1
0 Peter Murphy 39:24 4 6 L



Frostburg St. 13

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT FO PEN
0 Jack Hooks 2 0 2 3 4 1 0 - -

1 Ryder Walter 0 0 0 0 3 1 3 0-1
1-

01:00
10 Matt Williams 0 0 0 0 5 1 2 - -

14 Hayden Celio 3 0 3 5 2 2 0 -
1-

01:00
18 Jack Smith 0 0 0 0 5 1 0 - -
24 Graham Allison 1 0 1 2 0 2 0 - -

25 Henry Sykes 2 1 3 4 0 4 0 -
1-

00:30
26 Luke Roach 1 0 1 3 0 0 0 - -
55 Sean Mullineaux 1 1 2 3 2 2 0 - -
56 Kieran Hofgesang 0 0 0 0 2 0 1 - -
TM Team 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 - -
2 Tyrin Long 0 0 0 2 1 1 0 - -
6 Hayden McCullough 0 1 1 0 2 0 0 - -

7 Brody Monroe 0 0 0 0 2 0 2 0-1
1-

01:00
9 Keegan Green 1 1 2 1 0 1 0 - -
11 Logan Yost 0 2 2 1 0 0 0 - -
13 Jackson Kanzler 1 0 1 1 4 0 1 - -
15 Braeden Bushyager 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 - -
16 Will Stephanos 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 - -
20 Dan Rafferty 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -

21 Chase Kelly 0 0 0 0 2 1 1 -
1-

00:30
22 Josh High 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 - -
23 Daimon Spriggs 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 - -
29 RJ Wilhelm 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 - -
48 Ayden Viscount 0 0 0 0 5 0 0 9-25 -
52 Jack Laye 1 0 1 2 0 1 0 - -

Totals 13 6 19 27 40 23 13 9-27
5-

04:00

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
18 Jack Smith 60:00 12 9 W



Scoring Summary

 
 
Penalty Summary

Period Time Scored By Assisted By MERCY FROSTBUR
1st 12:59 Dean Kott Unassisted 1 0
1st 10:42 Henry Sykes Unassisted 1 1
1st 09:01 Hayden Celio Hayden McCullough 1 2
1st 08:43 Sean Mullineaux Unassisted 1 3
1st 07:43 Graham Allison Henry Sykes 1 4
1st 04:46 Dean Kott Matthew Magyar 2 4
1st 03:48 Hayden Celio Sean Mullineaux 2 5
1st 03:37 Jackson Kanzler Unassisted 2 6
1st 01:16 Colin Orsino (UP) Cole Hunsberger 3 6
1st 00:00 Jack Hooks Unassisted 3 7
2nd 10:56 Jack Hooks Logan Yost 3 8
2nd 10:29 Trey Weinstein Cole Hunsberger 4 8
2nd 09:27 Luke Roach Unassisted 4 9
2nd 07:39 Dillon Osorio (UP) Christopher Bergersen 5 9
2nd 02:50 Jack Laye Logan Yost 5 10
2nd 01:33 Matthew Magyar Unassisted 6 10
3rd 14:13 Jack Agres Dillon Osorio 7 10
3rd 10:34 Cole Hunsberger Matthew Magyar 8 10
3rd 03:38 Henry Sykes Unassisted 8 11
3rd 01:51 Matthew Magyar Christopher Bergersen 9 11
4th 13:46 Jack Agres Unassisted 10 11
4th 11:10 Dean Kott Unassisted 11 11
4th 06:49 Jack Agres Unassisted 12 11
4th 01:42 Keegan Green Unassisted 12 12
4th 00:58 Hayden Celio Keegan Green 12 13

Period Time Team Player Min Type
1st 01:33 FROSTBUR Ryder Walter 01:00 UNNECESSARY ROUGHNESS
1st 00:53 MERCY Liam Neimeth 00:30 INTERFERENCE
2nd 07:56 FROSTBUR Hayden Celio 01:00 SLASHING
2nd 05:51 FROSTBUR Henry Sykes 00:30 DELAY OF GAME
3rd 06:28 FROSTBUR Chase Kelly 00:30 HOLDING
3rd 03:25 FROSTBUR Brody Monroe 01:00 CROSS-CHECK
4th 06:49 MERCY Jack Agres 01:00 UNSPORTSMANLIKE CONDUCT



Play By Play
 
 
Time Team Play
15:00 FROSTBUR Jack Smith at goalie for FROSTBUR.
15:00 MERCY Cameron Dorfman at goalie for MERCY.
15:00 MERCY Faceoff Michael Mitrano vs Ayden Viscount won by MERCY, [15:00] Ground ball pickup by MERCY Michael Mitrano.
14:37 MERCY Clear attempt by MERCY good.
14:06 MERCY Ground ball pickup by MERCY Dillon Osorio.
13:54 MERCY Shot by MERCY Christopher Bergersen BLOCKED
13:47 FROSTBUR Ground ball pickup by FROSTBUR Kieran Hofgesang.
13:43 FROSTBUR Clear attempt by FROSTBUR failed.
-- FROSTBUR Turnover by FROSTBUR Henry Sykes (caused by Liam Neimeth).
13:27 MERCY Ground ball pickup by MERCY Nicholas Filocamo.
13:22 MERCY Clear attempt by MERCY good.
13:19 MERCY Shot by MERCY Matthew Magyar, SAVE Jack Smith
13:15 FROSTBUR Ground ball pickup by FROSTBUR Hayden McCullough.
13:07 FROSTBUR Clear attempt by FROSTBUR failed.
-- FROSTBUR Turnover by FROSTBUR Josh High (caused by Jake Norton).
12:59 MERCY GOAL by MERCY Dean Kott (FIRST GOAL).

Mercy 1, Frostburg St. 0
12:59 MERCY Faceoff Michael Mitrano vs Ayden Viscount won by MERCY, [12:59] Ground ball pickup by MERCY Jake Norton.
-- MERCY Turnover by MERCY Jack Agres (caused by RJ Wilhelm).
12:13 FROSTBUR Ground ball pickup by FROSTBUR Matt Williams.
-- FROSTBUR Turnover by FROSTBUR.
11:36 MERCY Shot by MERCY Cole Hunsberger, SAVE Jack Smith
11:30 FROSTBUR Ground ball pickup by FROSTBUR Ryder Walter.
11:10 FROSTBUR Clear attempt by FROSTBUR good.
10:59 FROSTBUR Shot by FROSTBUR Graham Allison WIDE
10:42 FROSTBUR GOAL by FROSTBUR Henry Sykes.

Mercy 1, Frostburg St. 1
10:42 MERCY Faceoff Michael Mitrano vs Ayden Viscount won by MERCY, [10:42] Ground ball pickup by MERCY Michael Mitrano.
10:21 MERCY Ground ball pickup by MERCY Michael Corbo.
-- MERCY Turnover by MERCY Michael Corbo.
-- FROSTBUR Turnover by FROSTBUR Graham Allison (caused by Jake Norton).
09:22 MERCY Ground ball pickup by MERCY Jake Norton.
09:20 MERCY Clear attempt by MERCY good.
09:17 MERCY Shot by MERCY Matthew Magyar WIDE
-- MERCY Turnover by MERCY Matthew Magyar (caused by Matt Williams).
09:08 FROSTBUR Ground ball pickup by FROSTBUR Kieran Hofgesang.
09:05 FROSTBUR Clear attempt by FROSTBUR good.
09:01 FROSTBUR GOAL by FROSTBUR Hayden Celio, Assist by Hayden McCullough.

Mercy 1, Frostburg St. 2

09:01 FROSTBUR
Faceoff Michael Mitrano vs Ayden Viscount won by FROSTBUR, [09:01] Ground ball pickup by FROSTBUR Jackson
Kanzler.

08:43 FROSTBUR GOAL by FROSTBUR Sean Mullineaux.
Mercy 1, Frostburg St. 3

08:43 FROSTBUR
Faceoff Michael Mitrano vs Ayden Viscount won by FROSTBUR, [08:43] Ground ball pickup by FROSTBUR Ayden
Viscount.

08:30 FROSTBUR Ground ball pickup by FROSTBUR Hayden Celio.
-- FROSTBUR Turnover by FROSTBUR Hayden Celio (caused by Liam Neimeth).
08:22 MERCY Ground ball pickup by MERCY Liam Neimeth.
08:20 MERCY Clear attempt by MERCY failed.
-- MERCY Turnover by MERCY.
07:43 FROSTBUR GOAL by FROSTBUR Graham Allison, Assist by Henry Sykes.

Mercy 1, Frostburg St. 4
07:43 MERCY Faceoff Michael Mitrano vs Ayden Viscount won by MERCY (on faceoff violation).
-- MERCY Turnover by MERCY Christopher Bergersen (caused by Jackson Kanzler).
07:17 FROSTBUR Ground ball pickup by FROSTBUR Jackson Kanzler.
07:10 FROSTBUR Clear attempt by FROSTBUR good.
06:32 FROSTBUR Shot by FROSTBUR Jack Hooks WIDE
06:01 FROSTBUR Shot by FROSTBUR Logan Yost, SAVE Cameron Dorfman



05:53 MERCY Clear attempt by MERCY failed.
05:47 FROSTBUR Clear attempt by FROSTBUR good.
-- FROSTBUR Turnover by FROSTBUR Hayden Celio (caused by Nicholas Filocamo).
05:03 MERCY Ground ball pickup by MERCY Nicholas Filocamo.
05:00 MERCY Clear attempt by MERCY good.
04:46 MERCY GOAL by MERCY Dean Kott, Assist by Matthew Magyar.

Mercy 2, Frostburg St. 4

04:46 FROSTBUR
Faceoff Michael Mitrano vs Ayden Viscount won by FROSTBUR, [04:46] Ground ball pickup by FROSTBUR Daimon
Spriggs.

03:48 FROSTBUR GOAL by FROSTBUR Hayden Celio, Assist by Sean Mullineaux.
Mercy 2, Frostburg St. 5

03:48 FROSTBUR
Faceoff Michael Mitrano vs Ayden Viscount won by FROSTBUR, [03:48] Ground ball pickup by FROSTBUR Jackson
Kanzler.

03:37 FROSTBUR GOAL by FROSTBUR Jackson Kanzler.
Mercy 2, Frostburg St. 6

03:37 FROSTBUR
Faceoff Michael Mitrano vs Ayden Viscount won by FROSTBUR, [03:37] Ground ball pickup by FROSTBUR Sean
Mullineaux.

-- FROSTBUR Turnover by FROSTBUR Tyrin Long (caused by Nicholas Filocamo).
02:40 MERCY Clear attempt by MERCY good.
01:33 FROSTBUR Penalty on FROSTBUR Ryder Walter (UNNECESSARY ROUGHNESS/1:00) Extra-man opportunity.
01:16 MERCY GOAL by MERCY Colin Orsino (MAN-UP), Assist by Cole Hunsberger.

Mercy 3, Frostburg St. 6

01:16 FROSTBUR
Faceoff Michael Mitrano vs Ayden Viscount won by FROSTBUR, [01:16] Ground ball pickup by FROSTBUR Ayden
Viscount.

01:08 FROSTBUR Ground ball pickup by FROSTBUR Ayden Viscount.
00:53 MERCY Penalty on MERCY Liam Neimeth (INTERFERENCE/0:30) Extra-man opportunity.
00:00 FROSTBUR Ground ball pickup by FROSTBUR Jack Hooks.
00:00 FROSTBUR GOAL by FROSTBUR Jack Hooks.

Mercy 3, Frostburg St. 7
00:00 0 End-of-period.
15:00 0

15:00 FROSTBUR
Faceoff Michael Mitrano vs Ayden Viscount won by FROSTBUR, [15:00] Ground ball pickup by FROSTBUR Hayden
Celio.

14:37 FROSTBUR Ground ball pickup by FROSTBUR Matt Williams.
-- FROSTBUR Turnover by FROSTBUR.
-- MERCY Turnover by MERCY Christopher Bergersen (caused by Brody Monroe).
13:45 FROSTBUR Ground ball pickup by FROSTBUR Hayden McCullough.
13:39 FROSTBUR Clear attempt by FROSTBUR good.
13:35 FROSTBUR Ground ball pickup by FROSTBUR Matt Williams.
13:32 FROSTBUR Ground ball pickup by FROSTBUR Sean Mullineaux.
12:54 FROSTBUR Ground ball pickup by FROSTBUR Jack Hooks.
-- FROSTBUR Turnover by FROSTBUR Jack Hooks.
12:33 MERCY Clear attempt by MERCY good.
12:08 MERCY Shot by MERCY Colin Orsino HIGH
12:03 FROSTBUR Clear attempt by FROSTBUR good.
11:21 FROSTBUR Shot by FROSTBUR Jack Laye BLOCKED
11:16 FROSTBUR Ground ball pickup by FROSTBUR Jack Hooks.
10:56 FROSTBUR GOAL by FROSTBUR Jack Hooks, Assist by Logan Yost.

Mercy 3, Frostburg St. 8
10:56 MERCY Faceoff Michael Mitrano vs Ayden Viscount won by MERCY, [10:56] Ground ball pickup by MERCY Michael Mitrano.
10:47 MERCY Clear attempt by MERCY good.
10:29 MERCY GOAL by MERCY Trey Weinstein, Assist by Cole Hunsberger.

Mercy 4, Frostburg St. 8

10:29 FROSTBUR
Faceoff Michael Mitrano vs Ayden Viscount won by FROSTBUR, [10:29] Ground ball pickup by FROSTBUR Ayden
Viscount.

09:27 FROSTBUR GOAL by FROSTBUR Luke Roach.
Mercy 4, Frostburg St. 9

09:24 MERCY Peter Murphy at goalie for MERCY.
09:22 MERCY Faceoff Michael Mitrano vs Ayden Viscount won by MERCY, [09:22] Ground ball pickup by MERCY Michael Mitrano.
-- MERCY Turnover by MERCY Michael Mitrano.
09:14 FROSTBUR Clear attempt by FROSTBUR good.
-- FROSTBUR Turnover by FROSTBUR Henry Sykes (caused by Kyle Freyer).
09:14 MERCY Ground ball pickup by MERCY Kyle Freyer.



09:14 MERCY Clear attempt by MERCY good.
07:56 FROSTBUR Penalty on FROSTBUR Hayden Celio (SLASHING/1:00) Extra-man opportunity.
07:39 MERCY GOAL by MERCY Dillon Osorio (MAN-UP), Assist by Christopher Bergersen.

Mercy 5, Frostburg St. 9
07:39 MERCY Faceoff Michael Mitrano vs Ayden Viscount won by MERCY.
06:26 MERCY Ground ball pickup by MERCY Jack Agres.
-- MERCY Turnover by MERCY Jack Agres (caused by Josh High).
06:21 FROSTBUR Clear attempt by FROSTBUR good.
-- FROSTBUR Turnover by FROSTBUR Henry Sykes.
05:54 MERCY Ground ball pickup by MERCY Sean Higgins.
05:51 FROSTBUR Penalty on FROSTBUR Henry Sykes (DELAY OF GAME/0:30) Extra-man opportunity.
-- MERCY Turnover by MERCY Christopher Bergersen (caused by Brody Monroe).
05:19 FROSTBUR Ground ball pickup by FROSTBUR Brody Monroe.
05:15 FROSTBUR Clear attempt by FROSTBUR good.
05:12 FROSTBUR Ground ball pickup by FROSTBUR Matt Williams.
04:25 FROSTBUR Shot by FROSTBUR Henry Sykes, SAVE Peter Murphy
04:22 MERCY Ground ball pickup by MERCY Liam Neimeth.
04:19 MERCY Clear attempt by MERCY good.
03:59 MERCY Shot by MERCY Matthew Magyar WIDE
-- MERCY Turnover by MERCY Matthew Magyar (caused by Chase Kelly).
03:25 FROSTBUR Ground ball pickup by FROSTBUR Ryder Walter.
03:21 FROSTBUR Ground ball pickup by FROSTBUR Chase Kelly.
03:16 FROSTBUR Clear attempt by FROSTBUR good.
02:50 FROSTBUR GOAL by FROSTBUR Jack Laye, Assist by Logan Yost.

Mercy 5, Frostburg St. 10
02:50 MERCY Faceoff Michael Mitrano vs Ayden Viscount won by MERCY, [02:50] Ground ball pickup by MERCY Trey Weinstein.
02:34 MERCY Shot by MERCY Dean Kott HIGH
02:11 MERCY Ground ball pickup by MERCY Cole Hunsberger.
02:05 MERCY Shot by MERCY Dillon Osorio, SAVE Jack Smith
01:41 MERCY Shot by MERCY Christopher Bergersen WIDE
01:33 MERCY GOAL by MERCY Matthew Magyar.

Mercy 6, Frostburg St. 10
01:33 MERCY Faceoff Michael Mitrano vs Ayden Viscount won by MERCY, [01:33] Ground ball pickup by MERCY Michael Mitrano.
00:52 MERCY Ground ball pickup by MERCY Matthew Magyar.
00:49 MERCY Shot by MERCY Matthew Magyar, SAVE Jack Smith
00:42 FROSTBUR Clear attempt by FROSTBUR good.
-- FROSTBUR Turnover by FROSTBUR Will Stephanos.
00:30 MERCY Clear attempt by MERCY good.
00:12 MERCY Ground ball pickup by MERCY Jack Agres.
00:07 MERCY Shot by MERCY Christopher Bergersen BLOCKED
00:02 MERCY Ground ball pickup by MERCY Jack Agres.
00:00 MERCY Shot by MERCY Trey Weinstein, SAVE Jack Smith
00:00 0 End-of-period.
15:00 0
15:00 MERCY Faceoff Michael Mitrano vs Ayden Viscount won by MERCY, [15:00] Ground ball pickup by MERCY Michael Mitrano.
14:45 MERCY Shot by MERCY Matthew Magyar WIDE
14:13 MERCY GOAL by MERCY Jack Agres, Assist by Dillon Osorio.

Mercy 7, Frostburg St. 10
14:13 MERCY Faceoff Michael Mitrano vs Ayden Viscount won by MERCY, [14:13] Ground ball pickup by MERCY Michael Mitrano.
14:07 MERCY Ground ball pickup by MERCY Trey Weinstein.
13:36 MERCY Shot by MERCY Jack Agres, SAVE Jack Smith
-- MERCY Turnover by MERCY Christopher Bergersen (caused by Kieran Hofgesang).
13:17 FROSTBUR Clear attempt by FROSTBUR good.
-- FROSTBUR Turnover by FROSTBUR Henry Sykes.
12:27 MERCY Ground ball pickup by MERCY Nicholas Filocamo.
12:24 MERCY Clear attempt by MERCY good.
12:21 MERCY Shot by MERCY Kyle Freyer, SAVE Jack Smith
12:16 MERCY Ground ball pickup by MERCY Liam Neimeth.
12:06 MERCY Shot by MERCY Dean Kott WIDE
11:58 FROSTBUR Clear attempt by FROSTBUR good.
11:48 FROSTBUR Ground ball pickup by FROSTBUR Jack Smith.
10:55 FROSTBUR Shot by FROSTBUR Tyrin Long, SAVE Peter Murphy



10:51 MERCY Ground ball pickup by MERCY Peter Murphy.
10:46 MERCY Clear attempt by MERCY good.
10:34 MERCY GOAL by MERCY Cole Hunsberger, Assist by Matthew Magyar.

Mercy 8, Frostburg St. 10
10:34 MERCY Faceoff Michael Mitrano vs Ayden Viscount won by MERCY, [10:34] Ground ball pickup by MERCY Trey Weinstein.
10:17 MERCY Shot by MERCY Dean Kott HIGH
09:41 MERCY Shot by MERCY Jack Agres BLOCKED
09:35 FROSTBUR Ground ball pickup by FROSTBUR Jack Smith.
09:33 FROSTBUR Clear attempt by FROSTBUR good.
09:02 FROSTBUR Shot by FROSTBUR Hayden Celio WIDE
08:50 FROSTBUR Shot by FROSTBUR Sean Mullineaux HIGH
-- FROSTBUR Turnover by FROSTBUR.
-- MERCY Turnover by MERCY Matthew Magyar (caused by Ryder Walter).
07:51 FROSTBUR Ground ball pickup by FROSTBUR Jack Smith.
07:46 FROSTBUR Clear attempt by FROSTBUR good.
07:10 FROSTBUR Shot by FROSTBUR Luke Roach, SAVE Peter Murphy
06:47 MERCY Clear attempt by MERCY failed.
-- MERCY Turnover by MERCY Peter Murphy (caused by Matt Williams).
06:41 FROSTBUR Ground ball pickup by FROSTBUR Matt Williams.
-- FROSTBUR Turnover by FROSTBUR Matt Williams (caused by Sean Higgins).
06:33 MERCY Ground ball pickup by MERCY Kyle Freyer.
06:28 FROSTBUR Penalty on FROSTBUR Chase Kelly (HOLDING/0:30) Extra-man opportunity.
06:07 MERCY Shot by MERCY Matthew Magyar BLOCKED
-- MERCY Turnover by MERCY Cole Hunsberger (caused by Ryder Walter).
05:44 FROSTBUR Ground ball pickup by FROSTBUR Ryder Walter.
05:41 FROSTBUR Clear attempt by FROSTBUR good.
05:09 FROSTBUR Shot by FROSTBUR Tyrin Long, SAVE Peter Murphy
05:05 FROSTBUR Ground ball pickup by FROSTBUR Tyrin Long.
-- FROSTBUR Turnover by FROSTBUR Graham Allison.
04:15 MERCY Clear attempt by MERCY failed.
-- MERCY Turnover by MERCY Gavin Lamere (caused by Braeden Bushyager).
04:04 FROSTBUR Ground ball pickup by FROSTBUR Jack Hooks.
03:38 FROSTBUR GOAL by FROSTBUR Henry Sykes.

Mercy 8, Frostburg St. 11
03:35 MERCY Faceoff Michael Mitrano vs Ayden Viscount won by MERCY (on faceoff violation).
03:25 FROSTBUR Penalty on FROSTBUR Brody Monroe (CROSS-CHECK/1:00) Extra-man opportunity.
02:58 MERCY Shot by MERCY Matthew Magyar HIGH
02:41 MERCY Shot by MERCY Cole Hunsberger, SAVE Jack Smith
02:36 FROSTBUR Clear attempt by FROSTBUR failed.
-- FROSTBUR Turnover by FROSTBUR Jack Smith (caused by Michael Corbo).
02:29 MERCY Ground ball pickup by MERCY Michael Corbo.
01:51 MERCY GOAL by MERCY Matthew Magyar, Assist by Christopher Bergersen.

Mercy 9, Frostburg St. 11
01:51 MERCY Faceoff Michael Mitrano vs Ayden Viscount won by MERCY, [01:51] Ground ball pickup by MERCY Nicholas Filocamo.
01:25 MERCY Ground ball pickup by MERCY Trey Weinstein.
01:22 MERCY Shot by MERCY Trey Weinstein WIDE
01:14 FROSTBUR Clear attempt by FROSTBUR good.
-- FROSTBUR Turnover by FROSTBUR Chase Kelly.
00:19 MERCY Shot by MERCY Christopher Bergersen, SAVE Jack Smith
00:15 MERCY Ground ball pickup by MERCY Cole Hunsberger.
00:14 MERCY Shot by MERCY Cole Hunsberger WIDE
00:00 0 End-of-period.
15:00 0
15:00 MERCY Faceoff Michael Mitrano vs Ayden Viscount won by MERCY, [15:00] Ground ball pickup by MERCY Nicholas Filocamo.
14:21 MERCY Ground ball pickup by MERCY Christopher Bergersen.
14:13 MERCY Shot by MERCY Christopher Bergersen WIDE
13:54 MERCY Shot by MERCY Dean Kott WIDE
13:46 MERCY GOAL by MERCY Jack Agres.

Mercy 10, Frostburg St. 11
13:46 MERCY Faceoff Michael Mitrano vs Ayden Viscount won by MERCY (on faceoff violation).
13:05 MERCY Shot by MERCY Jack Agres BLOCKED
13:00 FROSTBUR Ground ball pickup by FROSTBUR Jack Smith.



12:45 FROSTBUR Clear attempt by FROSTBUR good.
11:46 FROSTBUR Shot by FROSTBUR Hayden Celio, SAVE Peter Murphy
11:41 MERCY Clear attempt by MERCY good.
11:10 MERCY GOAL by MERCY Dean Kott.

Mercy 11, Frostburg St. 11
11:10 MERCY Faceoff Michael Mitrano vs Ryder Walter won by MERCY, [11:10] Ground ball pickup by MERCY Jackson Redmond.
-- MERCY Turnover by MERCY Jackson Redmond (caused by Ryder Walter).
10:50 FROSTBUR Ground ball pickup by FROSTBUR Brody Monroe.
10:43 FROSTBUR Clear attempt by FROSTBUR good.
10:07 FROSTBUR Shot by FROSTBUR Sean Mullineaux HIT POST
-- FROSTBUR Turnover by FROSTBUR Sean Mullineaux.
09:36 MERCY Ground ball pickup by MERCY Danny Fitzgerald.
09:32 MERCY Ground ball pickup by MERCY Matthew Magyar.
09:26 MERCY Clear attempt by MERCY good.
08:41 MERCY Ground ball pickup by MERCY Cole Hunsberger.
08:28 MERCY Shot by MERCY Christopher Bergersen BLOCKED
08:23 FROSTBUR Ground ball pickup by FROSTBUR Jackson Kanzler.
08:17 FROSTBUR Clear attempt by FROSTBUR good.
-- FROSTBUR Turnover by FROSTBUR Jack Laye.
07:42 MERCY Clear attempt by MERCY good.
06:49 MERCY GOAL by MERCY Jack Agres.

Mercy 12, Frostburg St. 11
06:49 MERCY Penalty on MERCY Jack Agres (UNSPORTSMANLIKE CONDUCT/1:00) Extra-man opportunity.
06:30 FROSTBUR Shot by FROSTBUR Henry Sykes, SAVE Peter Murphy
-- FROSTBUR Turnover by FROSTBUR Sean Mullineaux.
05:22 MERCY Clear attempt by MERCY good.
04:10 MERCY Shot by MERCY Cole Hunsberger HIT POST
04:01 MERCY Ground ball pickup by MERCY Sean Higgins.
-- MERCY Turnover by MERCY.
03:40 FROSTBUR Shot by FROSTBUR Luke Roach HIGH
-- FROSTBUR Turnover by FROSTBUR Keegan Green.
02:36 MERCY Shot by MERCY Matthew Magyar WIDE
02:19 MERCY Shot by MERCY Colin Orsino HIT POST
02:14 FROSTBUR Ground ball pickup by FROSTBUR Chase Kelly.
02:11 FROSTBUR Clear attempt by FROSTBUR good.
01:42 FROSTBUR GOAL by FROSTBUR Keegan Green.

Mercy 12, Frostburg St. 12

01:42 FROSTBUR
Faceoff Michael Mitrano vs Ayden Viscount won by FROSTBUR, [01:42] Ground ball pickup by FROSTBUR Ayden
Viscount.

00:58 FROSTBUR GOAL by FROSTBUR Hayden Celio, Assist by Keegan Green.
Mercy 12, Frostburg St. 13

00:58 MERCY
Faceoff Michael Mitrano vs Brody Monroe won by MERCY, [00:58] Ground ball pickup by MERCY Christopher
Bergersen.

00:23 MERCY Shot by MERCY Jack Agres BLOCKED
00:17 FROSTBUR Ground ball pickup by FROSTBUR Jack Smith.
00:13 FROSTBUR Clear attempt by FROSTBUR failed.
-- FROSTBUR Turnover by FROSTBUR Ryder Walter.
00:00 MERCY Ground ball pickup by MERCY Matthew Magyar.
00:00 MERCY Shot by MERCY Matthew Magyar WIDE
00:00 0 End-of-period.


